Choice One
Engineering

Bid Tabulation City of Delphos S. Main St. Storm Sewer Replacement

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Fenson Contracting LLC All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Ebony Construction Co Inc Miller Contracting Group Inc. Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

	gineering September 18, 202					Findlay, OH		Fort Jennings, OH		Delphos, OH		Sylvania, OH		Ottoville, OH		Bluffton, OH	
REF.	TEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$667.15	\$667.15	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,840.09	\$20,840.09	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,310.00	\$20,310.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	176	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.36	\$415.36	\$2.25	\$396.00	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$16.00	\$2,816.00	\$1.00	\$176.00
4	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	371	\$5.00	\$1,855.00	\$0.79	\$293.09	\$1.00	\$371.00	\$5.00	\$1,855.00	\$3.00	\$1,113.00	\$4.25	\$1,576.75	\$1.25	\$463.75
5	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	47	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$27.98	\$1,315.06	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$64.00	\$3,008.00	\$25.00	\$1,175.00
6	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$123.97	\$123.97	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	202 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$353.29	\$353.29	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
8	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	372	\$75.00	\$27,900.00	\$36.96	\$13,749.12	\$34.25	\$12,741.00	\$50.00	\$18,600.00	\$60.00	\$22,320.00	\$55.00	\$20,460.00	\$44.00	\$16,368.00
9	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	81	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$2.12	\$171.72	\$5.00	\$405.00	\$5.15	\$417.15	\$2.50	\$202.50	\$10.75	\$870.75	\$5.00	\$405.00
10	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	94	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$316.90	\$29,788.60	\$315.00	\$29,610.00	\$470.00	\$44,180.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$330.00	\$31,020.00	\$500.00	\$47,000.00
11	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	56	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$422.53	\$23,661.68	\$413.00	\$23,128.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$22,400.00	\$443.50	\$24,836.00	\$562.50	\$31,500.00
12	601 TYPE A ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$166.79	\$667.16	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00	\$90.00	\$360.00
13	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	4.38	\$3,000.00	\$13,140.00	\$1,354.52	\$5,932.80	\$1,100.00	\$4,818.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,475.00	\$1,060.00	\$4,642.80	\$1,024.00	\$4,485.12	\$2,000.00	\$8,760.00
14	608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	371	\$12.00	\$4,452.00	\$11.61	\$4,307.31	\$18.00	\$6,678.00	\$15.00	\$5,565.00	\$10.00	\$3,710.00	\$14.50	\$5,379.50	\$10.00	\$3,710.00
15	609 CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	176	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$14.48	\$2,548.48	\$67.00	\$11,792.00	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$23.00	\$4,048.00	\$79.30	\$13,956.80	\$35.00	\$6,160.00
16	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.48	\$274.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.74	\$587.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.56	\$878.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
19	611 6" STORM LATERAL	FT.	929	\$50.00	\$46,450.00	\$53.67	\$49,859.43	\$55.00	\$51,095.00	\$60.00	\$55,740.00	\$53.00	\$49,237.00	\$73.90	\$68,653.10	\$78.00	\$72,462.00
20	611 6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.11	\$1,327.75	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$84.50	\$2,112.50	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
21	611 8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	28	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$59.65	\$1,670.20	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00
22	611 12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	513	\$80.00	\$41,040.00	\$58.70	\$30,113.10	\$61.00	\$31,293.00	\$65.00	\$33,345.00	\$94.00	\$48,222.00	\$69.50	\$35,653.50	\$125.00	\$64,125.00
23	611 15" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$55.91	\$1,285.93	\$66.00	\$1,518.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$108.50	\$2,495.50	\$125.00	\$2,875.00
	611 24" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$361.61	\$1,808.05	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$282.00	\$1,410.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
	611 36" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1314		\$269,370.00	\$124.59	\$163,711.26	\$104.50	\$137,313.00	\$115.00	\$151,110.00	\$140.00	\$183,960.00	\$141.00	\$185,274.00	\$175.00	\$229,950.00
	611 36" STORM SEWER, HP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	152	\$230.00	\$34,960.00	\$152.90	\$23,240.80	\$60.00	\$9,120.00	\$155.00	\$23,560.00	\$208.00	\$31,616.00	\$75.50	\$11,476.00	\$225.00	\$34,200.00
	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,078.24	\$14,547.68	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$18,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,024.00	\$21,168.00	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00
28	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,417.89	\$4,253.67	\$2,275.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,005.50	\$6,016.50	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,686.29	\$3,372.58	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,144.00	\$4,288.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
30	611 MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,532.10	\$58,917.30	\$6,325.00	\$82,225.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,370.00	\$69,810.00	\$4,750.00	\$61,750.00
	611 MANHOLE, NO.3 (8' DIA.), AS PER PLAN 611 SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR. AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,638.54	\$23,277.08	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,465.00	\$22,930.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
		FT.	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.43	\$1,443.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
33	611 REMOVE AND REPLACE GRATED MANHOLE LID WITH SOLID MH COVERINSTALL 2" ADJUSTMENT RING	EACH	1	\$1,500.00 \$135.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,700.00	\$290.48	\$290.48	\$600.00	\$600.00 \$3.800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
	611 8" SANITARY SEWER, DIP CL-52 611 18" SANITARY SEWER, DIP CL-52	FT.	20 20	\$135.00	\$4,000.00	\$199.37 \$323.69	\$3,987.40 \$6,473.80	\$190.00 \$339.00	\$6,780.00	\$225.00 \$425.00	\$4,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$230.00 \$340.00	\$4,600.00 \$6,800.00	\$366.00 \$892.00	\$7,320.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$30,000.00
	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,625.96	\$8,625.96	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$425.00	\$15,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$71,360.00	\$17,840.00	\$25,000.00	
5.	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$72.35	\$8,625.96	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$197.00	\$71,360.00 \$197.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25.00
35 36	638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$72.35	\$10,682.80	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$325.00	\$104.00	\$197.00	\$197.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
37	638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 12 WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.01	\$10,682.80	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.25	\$4,012.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.01	\$2,987.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.75	\$2,437.50	\$45.00	\$375.00
	PEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	5.1. FT.	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$56.45	\$1,016.10	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$18.25	\$328.50	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
	SPEC 48" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	128		\$252,800.00	\$909.70	\$1,016.10	\$910.00	\$116,480.00	\$900.00	\$115,200.00	\$820.00	\$104.960.00	\$1,020.50	\$130,624.00	\$800.00	\$1,350.00
40 .	TOTAL		120	,,,,,,	\$924,732.00	2505.70	\$636,480.20	JJ10.00 _	\$660,000.00	,500.00 <u></u>	\$724,147.15	J020.00	\$763,507.30	¥1,020.30	\$835,775.52	7000.00	\$872,074.75
	· · · · ·				,,. <u>52.00</u>	_	,	_	+130,000.00	-	Ţ. 24)24712 3	_	Ţ. 55,507150	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		72.2/074175